

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7849/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2006 in WP(C) Nos. 11884-11886/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11500-11502 of 2007

Date: 04/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Dr. Mrs. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aslam Sammani, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioner Union of India seeks time for filing
rejoinder affidavit.Let rejoinder affidavit may be filed within four weeks. Thereafter the
matters may be listed for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master