

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7849/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2006 in WP No. 11884/2005 & WP No. 11885/2005 & WP No. 11886/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11500-11502 of 2007

Date: 13/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Mohan, ASG.

Dr. Charu Wali Khanna, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. R.Mohan, ASG.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aslam Sammani, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned ASG is directed to put the total emoluments item-wise, which the respondents were receiving prior to they were regularised as a Group-D employees. He should also point out that on appointment of Group-D on regular basis, how much of total emoluments was paid item-wise to them. The learned ASG should furnish the information within one week.

Put up after two weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master