

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7 8 4 9 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 1 7 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 6 in W P No. 1 1 8 8 4 / 2 0 0 5 & W P No. 1 1 8 8 5 / 2 0 0 5 & W P No. 1 1 8 8 6 / 2 0 0 5 of The HIGH C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I)

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S.
V E R S U S

Petitioner(s)

K A I L A S H C H A N D & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

W I T H S L P (C) NO. 1 1 5 0 0 - 1 1 5 0 2 of 2 0 0 7

Date: 0 9 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A . K . M A T H U R
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG
Dr. Charu Wali khanna, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Adesh Kr. Gill, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the Union of India has filed the additional affidavit to which he want to file a response. Therefore, he prays for time. He may file the response within one week.

Let the matters may appear after one week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master Court Master