

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7849/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2006 in WP No. 11884/2005 &  
WP No. 11885/2005 & WP No. 11886/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI  
AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHAND &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and withdrawal  
of SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11500-11502 of 2007

[with appln. for withdrawal of SLP)

Date: 04/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.for

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. D.S. Mahra (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv. (not present)

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv. for

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 for permission to withdraw the  
Special Leave Petitions are allowed. The Special Leave  
Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master